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Software requirements
PLATFORM: Windows 10 (64 bit only) / Windows 11
500 MB of free hard drive space for installation

*Always use the latest version of Windows 10 (64 bit) or Windows 11 for the most optimal experience on JBL QuantumENGINE

Download JBL QuantumENGINE to gain full access to features on your JBL Quantum Stream, such as EQ 
settings, polar pattern selection and lighting customization. JBLquantum.com/engine

JBL QuantumENGINE

System compatibility
PC | Mac | PlaystationTM | Nintendo SwitchTM 



USB power cable

QSG | WARRANTY CARD | 
WARNING CARD

001 WHAT'S IN THE BOX

JBL Quantum Stream microphone



01 Touch button (Mic mute/unmute)
02 Volume knob
03 Polar pattern Indicators
04 USB-C port
05 3.5 mm headset port
06 Ring LED (RGB lighting + mute/unmute 

indicator)
07 Rotary joint
08 Microphone stand

Note: Some controls may change with 
firmware upgrade.

002 OVERVIEW



3.5 mm

3.5 mm

2.5 mm

headset

PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™

* USB-C to USB-C cable is not included by-pack. Connectivity with USB-C may not 
work with all models of said devices.

* 3.5 mm to 2.5 mm or 3.5 mm cable is not included by-pack.

PC | Mobile | LAPTOP | Nintendo Switch™

*

*

003 Connection



5a Connect the microphone to your PC via USB connection.
5b Go to “Sound Settings” -> “Sound Control Panel”.
5c Under “Playback” highlight “JBL Quantum Stream” and select 

“Set Default” -> “Default Device”. 
Note: By default, all sounds will be played through the JBL 
Quantum Stream microphone and heard through a headphone 
connected to it. To hear sound from the PC directly, select the 
PC sound card as the default device.

5d Under “Recording” highlight “JBL Quantum Stream” and select 
“Set Default” -> “Default Device”.

5e Follow the onscreen instructions to personalize your sound 
settings.

004 First time setup

JBL Quantum Stream JBL Quantum Stream



>2S

Cardioid (Default) 

Omnidirectional

005 Polar pattern

CARDIOID 
Individual podcasts, gaming, streaming, 
voiceovers, instruments etc.

Omnidirectional
Multi-person podcasts, conference calls, 
streaming, voiceovers etc.

Recommended positioning Not recommended



006 Mute

>5S

× 1

mute

unmute

RGB lighting off



007 Volume

× 1 +



MICROPHONE
Power required/consumption:  5 V       500 mA 
Sample rates:  44.1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz 
Bit rate:  16 / 24 bit
Capsules:  14 mm Electret Condenser Microphone
Polar patterns:  Cardioid & Omni-directional
Frequency response:  20 Hz - 20 kHz
Sensitivity:  -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Maximum SPL:  110 dB

HEADPHONE AMPLIFIER
Impedance:  >16 ohms
Power output (RMS):  45 mWrms per channel (Load = 32 ohms)
THD:  <0.5% (Load = 32 ohms)
Frequency response:  20 Hz - 20 kHz
Signal to noise:  90 dB (A weighted)

DIMENSIONS - MIC WITH STAND
Dimensions (L x W x H): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17.43 cm / 3.15" x 3.15" x 6.86"
Weight:  248 g / 0.547 lbs

008 TECH SPEC



Dansk Deutsch
001 HVAD ER DER I KASSEN
JBL Quantum Stream-mikrofon; USB-
strømkabel; Lynguide | Garantikort | 
ADVARSELSKORT
002 Oversigt
01 Touch-knap (mikrofon til/fra); 02 
Lydstyrkeknap; 03 Polarmønsterindikatorer; 
04 USB-C-port; 05 3,5 mm headset-port; 
06 Ring-LED (RGB-lys + indikator for lydløs til/
fra); 07 Drejeled; 08 Mikrofonstativ; Bemærk: 
Nogle betjeningselementer kan ændres ved 
firmwareopgradering.
003 Forbindelse
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; headset; * 3,5 mm til 2,5 mm 
eller 3,5 mm kabel er ikke inkluderet i pakken.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Mobile | Bærbar computer | 
Nintendo Switch™; * USB-C til USB-C-kabel 
er ikke inkluderet i pakken. Tilslutning 
med USB-C fungerer muligvis ikke med alle 
modeller af nævnte enheder.
004 Første opsætning
5a Tilslut mikrofonen til din pc via 
USB-forbindelse. 5b Gå til “Sound Settings” 
(Lydindstillinger) -> “Sound Control 

001 VERPACKUNGSINHALT
JBL Quantum Stream Mikrofon. 
USB-Stromkabel. Kurzanleitung | 
Garantiekarte | KARTE MIT WARNUNGEN
002 Übersicht
01 Touch-Taste (Mikrofon stumm/
Stummschaltung aufheben). 
02 Lautstärkeregler. 03 Richtcharakteristik-
Anzeigen. 04 USB-C-Anschluss. 
05 3,5-mm-Headset-Anschluss. 06 Ring-LED 
(RGB-Beleuchtung + LED-Anzeige Stumm/
Stumm aufgehoben). 07 Drehgelenk. 08 
Mikrofonständer. Hinweis: Einige Bedienelemente 
können sich bei einem Firmware-Update ändern.
003 Verbindung
3,5 mm. 2,5 mm. Headset. * 3,5-mm-zu-2,5-mm- 
oder 3,5-mm-Kabel ist nicht im Lieferumfang 
enthalten.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™. 
PC | Mobilgeräte | LAPTOP | Nintendo 
Switch™. * USB-C-zu-USB-C Kabel ist nicht im 
Lieferumfang enthalten. Die Verbindung über 
USB-C funktioniert möglicherweise nicht mit 
allen Modellen der genannten Geräte.
004 Erste Inbetriebnahme
5a Verbinde das Mikrofon über eine USB-
Verbindung mit deinem PC. 5b Rufe die „Sound 

Panel”(Lydkontrolpanel). 5c Under 
“Playback”(Afspilning) fremhæves “JBL 
Quantum Stream”. Vælg “Set Default” 
(Angiv standard) -> “Default Device” 
(standardenhed). Bemærk: Som standard vil 
alle lyde blive afspillet gennem JBL Quantum 
Stream-mikrofonen og høres gennem en 
tilsluttet hovedtelefon. Hvis du vil høre lyd 
direkte fra pc’en, skal du vælge pc-lydkortet 
som standardenhed. 5d Under “Recording” 
(optagelse) fremhæves “JBL Quantum Stream”. 
Vælg “Set Default” (Angiv standard) -> 
“Default Device” (standardenhed). 5e Følg 
instruktionerne på skærmen for at tilpasse 
dine lydindstillinger.
005 Mikrofonmønster
Cardioid; individuelle podcasts, spil, 
streaming, voiceovers, instrumenter osv; 
omnidirektionel; podcasts med flere personer, 
konferenceopkald, streaming, voiceovers osv.; 
cardioid (standard); omnidirektionel; anbefalet 
placering; ikke anbefalet
006 Slå lyden fra
slå lyden fra; slå lyden til; RGB-lys slukket
007 Lydstyrke

Settings“ (Sound-Einstellungen öffnen) -> 
„Sound Control Panel“ (Sound-Systemsteuerung) 
auf. 5c Markiere unter „Playback“ (Wiedergabe) 
„JBL Quantum Stream“ und wähle „Set Default“ 
(Als Standard setzen) -> „Default Device“ 
(Standardgerät) aus. Hinweis: Standardmäßig 
werden alle Töne über das JBL Quantum 
Stream Mikrofon wiedergegeben und über einen 
angeschlossenen Kopfhörer gehört. Wähle 
die PC-Soundkarte als Standardgerät, um den 
Ton direkt über den PC zu hören. 5d Markiere 
unter „Recording (Aufnahme)“ „JBL Quantum 
Stream“ und wähle „Set Default“ (Als Standard 
setzen) -> „Default Device“ (Standardgerät) 
aus. 5e Folge zum individuellen Einstellen der 
Sound-Einstellungen den Anweisungen auf 
dem Bildschirm.
005 Richtcharakteristik
Kardioid. Einzelne Podcasts, Spiele, Streaming, 
Voice-over, Instrumente usw. Omni-direktional. 
Podcasts für mehrere Personen, 
Konferenzgespräche, Streaming, Voice-over 
usw. Kardioid (Standard). Omni-direktional. 
Empfohlene Positionierung. Nicht empfohlen
006 Stummschalten
Stummschalten. Aufheben der 
Stummschaltung. RGB-Beleuchtung aus
007 Lautstärke

008 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
MIKROFON
Strøm påkrævet/forbrug: 5 V  500 mA
Samplingrate: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Bitrate: 16 / 24 bit
Kapsler: 14 mm Electret kondensator mikrofon
Polarmønstre: Cardioid og omnidirektionel
Frekvensområde: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Følsomhed: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz ved1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Maksimal SPL: 110 dB
HOVEDTELEFONFORSTÆRKER
Impedans: >16 ohm
Effektudgang (RMS): 45 mWrms pr. kanal (belastning = 32 ohm)
THD: <0,5% (belastning = 32 ohm)
Frekvensområde: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Signal til støj: 90 dB (A-vægtet)
MÅL - MIKROFON MED STATIV
Mål (L x B x H): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm
Vægt: 248 g

008 TECHNISCHE DATEN
MIKROFON
Erforderliche Leistung/Verbrauch: 5 V  500 mA
Abtastraten: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Bitrate: 16 / 24 bit
Membrandosen: 14-mm-Elektret-Kondensatormikrofon
Richtcharakteristika: Kardioid und Omni-direktional
Frequenzbereich: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Empfindlichkeit: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz bei 1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 V/Pa)
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 110 dB
KOPFHÖRERVERSTÄRKER
Impedanz: >16 Ohm
Ausgangsleistung (RMS): 45 mW RMS pro Kanal (Last = 32 Ohm)
THD: <0,5 % (Last = 32 Ohm)
Frequenzbereich: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Rauschabstand: 90 dB (A-gewichtet)
ABMESSUNGEN – MIKROFON MIT STATIV
Abmessungen (L x B x H): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm
Gewicht: 248 g

Français
001 CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE
Micro JBL Quantum Stream ; câble 
d’alimentation USB ; GDR | Carte de garantie 
| CARTE D’AVERTISSEMENT
002 Présentation
01 Bouton tactile (coupure/réactivation 
micro) ; 02 Bouton de volume ; 03 Indicateurs 
de diagramme polaire ; 04 Prise USB-C ; 05 Prise 
casque 3,5 mm ; 06 Anneau lumineux (éclairage 
RVB + témoin coupure/reprise) ; 07 Liaison 
tournante ; 08 Pied du micro; Remarque : 
certaines commandes peuvent changer avec 
une mise à jour de micrologiciel.
003 Connexion
3,5 mm ; 2,5 mm ; casque-micro ; * Le câble 
de 3,5 mm vers 2,5 mm ou de 3,5 mm n’est pas 
inclus dans l’ensemble.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ ;  
PC | Mobile | LAPTOP | Nintendo Switch™ ;  
* Le câble USB-C vers USB-C n’est pas inclus 
dans l’ensemble. La connectivité avec 
l’USB-C peut ne pas fonctionner avec tous 
les modèles des dits appareils.
004 Première configuration
5a Connectez le microphone à votre PC via 
une connexion USB. 5b Allez dans « Sound 
settings » (Paramètres du son) -> « Sound 

Control Panel » (Panneau de configuration 
du son). 5c Sous « Playback » (Lecture) 
sélectionnez « JBL Quantum Stream » puis 
« Set Default » (Définir par défaut) -> 
« Default Device » (Périphérique par défaut). 
Remarque : Par défaut, tous les sons seront 
transmis via le microphone JBL Quantum 
Stream et entendus via un casque connecté 
à celui-ci. Pour entendre directement le son 
du PC, sélectionnez la carte son du PC comme 
périphérique par défaut. 5d Sous « Recording » 
(Enregistrement), mettez en surbrillance 
« JBL Quantum Stream » et sélectionnez « Set 
Default » (Définir par défaut) -> « Default 
Device » (Périphérique par défaut). 5e Suivez les 
instructions à l’écran pour personnaliser vos 
réglages audio.
005 Diagramme polaire
Cardioïde ; Podcasts individuels, jeux, 
diffusion, voix off, instruments, etc. ; 
Omnidirectionnel ; Podcasts à plusieurs, 
conférences téléphoniques, diffusion, voix off, 
etc. ; Cardioïde (par défaut) ; Omnidirectionnel ; 
Position recommandée ; Non recommandé
006 Coupure
couper ; réactiver ; Éclairage RVB éteint
007 Volume

008 SPÉC. TECHNIQUES
MICROPHONE
Alimentation requise / Consommation : 5 V  500 mA
Fréquences d’échantillonnage : 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Débit binaire : 16 / 24 bits
Capsules : Microphone à condensateur à électret de 14 mm
Directivité : Cardioïde et Omnidirectionnel
Réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Sensibilité : -37 ±3 dB (1 kHz à 1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Pression sonore max. : 110 dB
AMPLIFICATEUR DE CASQUE
Impédance : > 16 ohms
Puissance de sortie (RMS) : 45 mWrms par canal (charge = 32 ohms)
DHT : < 0,5% (charge = 32 ohms)
Réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Signal sur bruit : 90 dB (pondération A)
DIMENSIONS - MICRO AVEC PIED
Dimensions (L x P x H) : 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Poids : 248 g / 0,547 lbs



Español Suomi
001 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
Micrófono JBL Quantum Stream; cable de 
alimentación USB; Guía de inicio rápido | Tarjeta 
de garantía | TARJETA DE ADVERTENCIA
002 Descripción general
01 Botón táctil (silenciar/reactivar el 
micrófono); 02 Dial de volumen; 03 Indicadores 
de patrón polar; 04 Puerto USB-C; 05 Puerto de 
auriculares de 3,5 mm; 06 Anillo LED (iluminación 
RGB + indicador de silencio/sonido reactivado); 
07 Articulación giratoria; 08 Base de micrófono; 
Nota: algunos controles pueden cambiar al 
actualizar el firmware.
003 Conexión
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; auriculares. * El cable de 
3,5 mm a 2,5 mm o 3,5 mm no está incluido 
en el paquete.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™; 
PC | Móvil | Ordenador portátil | Nintendo 
Switch™; * El cable de USB-C a USB-C no 
está incluido en el paquete. La conectividad 
mediante USB-C puede no funcionar con todos 
los modelos de los dispositivos indicados.
004 Configuración para el primer uso
5a Conecta el micrófono al PC mediante 
una conexión USB. 5b Ve a “Sound Settings” 
(Ajustes de sonido) -> “Sound Control Panel” 

001 PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ
JBL Quantum Stream -mikrofoni; USB-
virtajohto; QSG | Takuukortti | VAROITUSKORTTI
002 yleiskatsaus
01 Kosketuspainike (Mikr. mykistys/
mykistyksen poisto); 02 Äänenvoimakkuuden 
säädin; 03 Suuntakuvion ilmaisimet; 
04 USB-C-portti; 05 3,5 mm kuulokeliitännän 
portti; 06 LED-rengas (RGB-valaistus + 
mykistyksen / mykistyksen poiston ilmaisin); 
07 Kiertonivel; 08 Mikrofonin jalusta; 
Huomaa: Jotkin ohjaimet saattavat muuttua 
laiteohjelmiston päivityksessä.
003 Liityntä
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; kuulokkeet; * 3,5 mm - 2,5 mm 
tai 3,5 mm kaapelijohtoa ei ole sisällytetty 
pakkaukseen.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Mobile | LAPTOP | Nintendo 
Switch™; * USB-C - USB-C -johtoa ei ole 
sisällytetty pakkaukseen. Liitettävyys 
USB-C:n kanssa ei välttämättä toimi 
kaikissa mainituissa malleissa.
004 Ensimmäinen asennus
5a Liitä mikrofoni tietokoneeseen USB-
liitännällä. 5b Siirry kohtaan “Sound Settings” 

(Panel de control de sonido). 5c En “Playback” 
(Reproducción), resalta “JBL Quantum Stream” 
y selecciona “Set Default” (Establecer 
predeterminado) -> “Default Device” (Dispositivo 
predeterminado). Nota: De forma predeterminada, 
todos los sonidos se reproducirán mediante el 
micrófono JBL Quantum Stream y se escucharán 
por unos auriculares conectados a él. Para 
escuchar sonido desde el PC directamente, 
selecciona la tarjeta de sonido como dispositivo 
predeterminado. 5d En “Recording” (Grabación), 
resalta “JBL Quantum Stream” y selecciona “Set 
Default” (Establecer predeterminado) -> “Default 
Device” (Dispositivo predeterminado). 5e Sigue las 
instrucciones en pantalla para personalizar los 
ajustes de sonido.
005 Patrón polar
Cardioide; Podcasts individuales, juegos, 
streaming, voz en off, instrumentos, etc.; 
Omnidireccional; Podcasts con varias 
personas, llamadas en conferencia, 
streaming, voz en off, etc. Cardioide 
(predeterminado); Omnidireccional; Posición 
recomendada; No recomendada
006 Silencio
Silenciar; Reactivar; Iluminación RGB 
desactivada
007 Volumen

(Ääniasetukset) -> “Sound Control Panel” 
(Äänenohjauspaneeli). 5c Kohdassa “Playback” 
(Toisto) korosta “JBL Quantum Stream” ja valitse 
“Set Default” (Aseta oletus) ->“ Default Device” 
(oletuslaite). Huomaa: Oletuksena, kaikki äänet 
toistetaan JBL Quantum Stream -mikrofonin 
välityksellä ja kuullaan kuulokkeen läpi, joka 
on liitettynä. Kuullaksesi äänen tietokoneessa 
suoraan, valitse PC-äänikortti oletuslaitteeksi. 
5d Kohdassa “Tallennus” korosta “JBL Quantum 
Stream” ja valitse “Set Default” (Aseta oletus) ->  
“Default Device” (Oletuslaite). 5e Noudata 
näytöllä näkyviä ohjeita muokataksesi 
henkilökohtaiset ääniasetuksesi.
005 Suuntakuvio
Kardioidi; yksittäiset podcastit, pelaaminen, 
suoratoisto, taustaselostukset, 
instrumentit jne.; monisuuntainen; usean 
henkilön podcastit, neuvottelupuhelut, 
suoratoisto, taustaselostukset jne.; 
Kardioidi (oletus); monisuuntainen; 
suositeltu sijoitus; ei suositella
006 Mykistä
mykistä; mykistyksen poisto; RGB-valaistus 
pois päältä
007 Äänenvoimakkuus:

008 ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
MICRÓFONO
Alimentación necesaria/consumo: 5 V  500 mA
Tasas de muestreo: 44,1 kHz/48 kHz/96 kHz
Tasa de bits: 16/24 bits
Cápsulas: Micrófono de condensador con electreto, 14 mm
Patrones polares: Cardioide y omnidireccional
Intervalo de frecuencias: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Sensibilidad: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz a 1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 V/Pa)
NPS máximo: 110 dB
AMPLIFICADOR DE LOS AURICULARES
Impedancia: >16 Ohm
Potencia de salida (RMS): 45 mWrms por canal (carga = 32 Ohm)
THD: <0,5 % (carga = 32 Ohm)
Intervalo de frecuencias: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Relación señal-ruido: 90 dB (ponderación A)
DIMENSIONES DEL MICRÓFONO CON SOPORTE
Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof.): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm
Peso: 248 g

008 TEKNISET TIEDOT
MIKROFONI
Käyttöjännite/virrankulutus: 5 V  500 mA
Näytteenottotaajuudet: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Siirtonopeus: 16 / 24 bittiä
Kapselit: 14 mm elektreettikondensaattorimikrofoni
Suuntakuvio: Kardioidi ja monisuuntainen
Taajuusvaste: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Herkkyys: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Maksimi SPL: 110 dB
KUULOKEVAHVISTIN
Impedanssi: >16 ohmia
Lähtöteho (RMS): 45 mWrms kanavaa kohti (kuormitus = 32 ohmia)
THD: <0,5 % (kuormitus = 32 ohmia)
Taajuusvaste: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Signaali-kohina: 90 dB (A-painotettu)
MITAT - MIKR. JALUSTALLA
Mitat (P x L x K): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Paino: 248 g / 0,547 paunaa

Ελληνικά
001 ΤΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΤΟ ΚΟΥΤΙ
Μικρόφωνο JBL Quantum Stream. Καλώδιο 
τροφοδοσίας USB, QSG | Κάρτα εγγύησης | 
ΚΑΡΤΑ ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΩΝ
002 Επισκόπηση
01 Κουμπί αφής (Σίγαση/κατάργηση σίγασης 
μικροφώνου), 02 Κουμπί έντασης, 03 Δείκτες 
προτύπου πολικότητας, 04 Θύρα USB-C, 
05 Θύρα ακουστικών 3,5 mm, 06 Δαχτυλίδι LED 
(φωτισμός RGB + ένδειξη σίγασης/κατάργησης 
σίγασης), 07 Περιστροφική άρθρωση, 08 Βάση 
μικροφώνου, Σημείωση: Ορισμένα στοιχεία 
ελέγχου ενδέχεται να αλλάξουν με την 
αναβάθμιση του υλικολογισμικού.
003 Σύνδεση
3,5 mm, 2,5 mm, ακουστικό. * Το 
καλώδιο 3,5 mm σε 2,5 mm ή 3,5 mm δεν 
περιλαμβάνεται στη συσκευασία.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™, 
PC | Mobile | LAPTOP | Nintendo Switch™. * Το 
καλώδιο USB-C σε USB-C δεν περιλαμβάνεται 
την συσκευασία. Η συνδεσιμότητα με USB-C 
ενδέχεται να μην λειτουργεί με όλα τα μοντέλα 
των εν λόγω συσκευών.
004 Ρύθμιση πρώτη φορά
5A Συνδέστε το μικρόφωνο στον υπολογιστή σας 
μέσω σύνδεσης USB. 5B Μεταβείτε στις “Sound 

Settings” (Ρυθμίσεις ήχου) -> “Sound Control 
Panel” (Πίνακας ελέγχου ήχου). 5C Στην ενότητα 
“Playback” (Αναπαραγωγή) επισημάνετε το “JBL 
Quantum Stream” και επιλέξτε “Set Default” (Ορισμός 
προεπιλογής) -> “Default Device” (Προεπιλεγμένη 
συσκευή). Σημείωση: Από προεπιλογή, όλοι οι ήχοι θα 
αναπαράγονται μέσω του μικροφώνου JBL Quantum 
Stream και θα ακούγονται μέσω των ακουστικών που 
είναι συνδεδεμένα σε αυτό. Για να ακούσετε ήχο από 
τον υπολογιστή απευθείας, επιλέξτε την κάρτα ήχου 
του υπολογιστή ως προεπιλεγμένη συσκευή. 5D Στην 
ενότητα “Recording” (Εγγραφή) επισημάνετε το “JBL 
Quantum Stream” και επιλέξτε “Set Default” (Ορισμός 
προεπιλογής) -> “Default Device” (Προεπιλεγμένη 
συσκευή). 5E Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες στην οθόνη 
για να εξατομικεύσετε τις ρυθμίσεις ήχου σας.
005 Πρότυπο πολικότητας
Καρδιοειδές, Μεμονωμένα podcast, gaming, 
streaming, αφηγήσεις, όργανα κ.λπ. Πολλαπλών 
κατευθύνσεων, Podcast πολλαπλών ατόμων, κλήσεις 
συνδιάσκεψης, ροή, αφηγήσεις, κλπ. Καρδιοειδές 
(Προεπιλογή); Πολλαπλών κατευθύνσεων, 
Συνιστώμενη τοποθέτηση. Δεν προτείνεται
006 Σίγαση
Σίγαση, Κατάργηση σίγασης, Απενεργοποίηση 
φωτισμού RGB
007 Ένταση ήχου

008 ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ
ΜΙΚΡΟΦΩΝΟ
Απαιτούμενη ισχύς / κατανάλωση: 5 V  500 mA
Δειγματοληψία: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Ρυθμός bit: 16 / 24 bit
Κάψουλες: Μικρόφωνο συμπυκνωτή Electret 14 mm
Πρότυπα πολικότητας: Καρδιοειδές & Πολλαπλών κατευθύνσεων
Συχνότητα απόκρισης: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Ευαισθησία: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Μέγιστο SPL: 110 dB
ΕΝΙΣΧΥΤΗΣ ΑΚΟΥΣΤΙΚΟΥ
Αντίσταση: >16 ohms
Ισχύς εξόδου (RMS): 45 mWrms ανά κανάλι (Φορτίο = 32 ohms)
THD: <0,5% (Φορτίο = 32 ohms)
Συχνότητα απόκρισης: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Λόγος σήματος προς θόρυβο: 90 dB (Α σταθμισμένο)
ΔΙΑΣΤΑΣΕΙΣ - ΜΙΚΡΟΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΒΑΣΗ
Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Βάρος: 248 g / 0,547 lbs



Magyar Italiano Nederlands
001 A DOBOZ TARTALMA
JBL Quantum Stream mikrofon; USB-
tápákábel; Gyors útmutató | Jótállási jegy 
| FIGYELMEZTETŐ KÁRTYA
002 ÁTTEKINTÉS
01 Érintőgomb (Mikrofon némítása/
némításának feloldása); 02 Hangerő-
szabályozó gomb; 03 Karakterisztika 
jelzőfényei; 04 USB-C port; 05 3,5 mm-es 
fejhallgatóport; 06 LED-gyűrű (RGB-világítás +  
némítás/némítás feloldva jelző); 
07 Forgócsatlakozó; 08 Mikrofonállvány; 
Megjegyzés: Néhány vezérlő a firmware 
frissítését követően módosulhat.
003 Csatlakozás
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; fejhallgató; * A 3,5 mm -  
2,5 mm-es vagy a 3,5 mm-es kábel nem része 
a szállítmánynak.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Mobil | LAPTOP | Nintendo 
Switch™; * Az USB-C - USB-C kábel nem része 
a szállítmánynak. Az USB-C kapcsolat nem 
feltétlenül működik az említett eszközök 
összes modelljével.
004 Kezdeti beállítás
5a Csatlakoztassa a mikrofont a PC–hez 
USB–kapcsolaton keresztül. 5b Lépjen a 
„Sound Settings” (Hangbeállítások) -> „Sound 

001 CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
Microfono JBL Quantum Stream; cavo di 
alimentazione USB; QSG | Scheda di garanzia 
| SCHEDA DELLE AVVERTENZE
002 Panoramica
01 Pulsante touch (Silenziamento/
Riattivazione microfono); 02 Manopola 
del volume; 03 Spie diagramma polare; 
04 Porta USB-C; 05 Presa cuffie da 3,5 mm; 
06 LED ad anello (illuminazione RGB + spia 
disattivazione/attivazione dell’audio); 07 
Giunto snodato; 08 Supporto microfono; 
Nota: alcuni controlli potrebbero cambiare 
con l’aggiornamento del firmware.
003 Collegamento
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; cuffia; * cavo da 3,5 mm a 
2,5 mm o 3,5 mm non incluso nella confezione.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Mobile | LAPTOP | Nintendo 
Switch™; * il cavo da USB-C a USB-C non è 
incluso nella confezione. La connettività 
con l’USB-C potrebbe non funzionare con 
tutti i modelli di tali dispositivi.
004 Configurazione al primo utilizzo
5a Collegare il microfono al PC tramite la 
connessione USB. 5b Andare in “Sound Settings” 
(Impostazioni audio) -> “Sound Control Panel” 

001 VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
JBL Quantum Stream-microfoon; 
USB-stroomkabel; QSG | Garantiekaart | 
VEILIGHEIDSBLAD
002 Overzicht
01 Aanraakknop (Mic dempen/dempen 
opheffen); 02 Volumeknop; 03 Polaire 
patroonindicatoren; 04 USB-C-poort; 
05 3,5 mm koptelefoonpoort; 06 Ring-LED 
(RGB-verlichting + dempen/dempen 
opheffen-indicator); 07 Draaigewricht; 
08 Microfoonstandaard; Let op: sommige 
bedieningselementen kunnen met een 
firmware-upgrade veranderen.
003 Aansluiting
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; headset; * 3,5 mm naar 
2,5 mm of 3,5 mm kabel is niet inbegrepen in 
de verpakking.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Mobile | LAPTOP | Nintendo 
Switch™; * USB-C to USB-C kabel is niet 
inbegrepen in de verpakking. Connectiviteit 
met USB-C werkt mogelijk niet met alle 
modellen van genoemde apparaten.
004 Eerste keer instellen
5a Sluit de microfoon via een USB-aansluiting 
aan op de pc. 5b Ga naar “Sound 

Control Panel” (Hangvezérlő panel) pontra. 
5c A „Playback” (Visszajátszás) részen jelölje 
ki a „JBL Quantum Stream” elemet és válassza 
a „Set Default” (Alapértelmezett beállítás) 
-> „Default Device” (Alapértelmezett 
eszköz) elemet. Megjegyzés: Alapértelmezés 
szerint minden hang a JBL Quantum Stream 
mikrofonon keresztül szólal meg, és a hozzá 
csatlakoztatott fejhallgatón keresztül 
hallható. Ha közvetlenül a PC-ről szeretné a 
hangot hallani, válassza a PC hangkártyáját 
alapértelmezett eszközként. 5d A „Recording” 
(Felvétel) részen jelölje ki a „JBL Quantum 
Stream” elemet és válassza a „Set Default” 
(Alapértelmezett beállítás) -> „Default 
Device” (Alapértelmezett eszköz) elemet. 
5e A hangbeállítások személyre szabásához 
kövesse a képernyőn megjelenő utasításokat.
005 Karakterisztika
Kardioid; Egyéni podcastok, játékok, streaming, 
hangfelvételek, hangszerek stb.; Több irányú; 
több személyes podcastok, konferenciahívások, 
streaming, hangfelvételek stb.; Kardioid 
(alapértelmezett); Több irányú; Ajánlott 
elhelyezés; Nem ajánlott
006 Némítás
némítás; némítás feloldása; RGB-világítás ki
007 Hangerő

(Pannello di controllo audio). 5c Sotto “Playback” 
(Riproduzione) evidenziare “JBL Quantum Stream” 
e selezionare “Set Default” (Imposta predefinito) 
-> “Default Device” (Dispositivo predefinito). Nota: 
Per impostazione predefinita, tutti i suoni saranno 
riprodotti tramite il microfono JBL Quantum 
Stream ed ascoltati tramite una cuffia ad esso 
collegata. Per ascoltare l’audio direttamente 
dal PC, selezionare la scheda audio del PC come 
dispositivo predefinito. 5d Sotto “Recording” 
(Registrazione) evidenziare “JBL Quantum Stream” 
e selezionare “Set Default” (Imposta predefinito) 
-> “Default Device” (Dispositivo predefinito). 
5e Seguire le istruzioni sullo schermo per 
personalizzare le impostazioni audio.
005 Diagramma polare
Cardioide; podcast individuali, gaming, 
streaming, voiceover, strumenti, ecc.; 
Omnidirezionale; podcast multi-persona, 
conference call, streaming, voiceover, 
ecc.; Cardioide (impostazione predefinita); 
Omnidirezionale; Posizionamento 
consigliato; Non consigliato
006 Silenziamento
silenziamento; riattivazione; Illuminazione 
RGB spenta
007 Volume

Settings”(Geluidsinstellingen) -> “Sound 
Control Panel” (Geluidsconfiguratiescherm). 
5c Ga naar “Playback” (Afspelen) en markeer 
“JBL Quantum Stream,” en selecteer “Set 
Default” (Standaard instellen) -> “Default 
Device” (Standaardapparaat). Opmerking: 
Standaard worden alle geluiden afgespeeld 
via de JBL Quantum Stream-microfoon en 
gehoord via een aangesloten koptelefoon. 
Selecteer de pc-geluidskaart als 
standaardapparaat om geluid rechtstreeks 
van de pc te horen. 5d Ga naar “Recording” 
(Opname en markeer “JBL Quantum Stream,” en 
selecteer “Set Default” (Standaard instellen” 
-> “Default Device” (Standaardapparaat). 
5e Volg de instructies op het scherm om de 
geluidsinstellingen te personaliseren.
005 Polair patroon
Cardioid; Individuele podcasts, gaming, 
streaming, voice-overs, instrumenten etc.; 
Omnidirectioneel; Podcasts voor meerdere 
personen, vergadergesprekken, streaming, 
voice-overs etc.; Cardioid (standaard); 
Omnidirectioneel; Aanbevolen positionering; 
Niet aanbevolen
006 Dempen
dempen; dempen opheffen; RGB-verlichting uit
007 Volume

008 TECHNIKAI SPECIFIKÁCIÓK
MIKROFON
Szükséges energia/Energiafogyasztás: 5 V  500 mA
Mintavételi frekvencia: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Bitsebesség: 16 / 24 bit
Kapszula: 14 mm-es elektret kondenzátor mikrofon
Karakterisztikák: Kardioid és több irányú
Frekvenciatartomány: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Érzékenység: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Maximális SPL: 110 dB
FEJHALLGATÓ ERŐSÍTŐ
Impedancia: >16 ohm
Kimeneti teljesítmény (RMS): 45 mWrms csatornánként (Terhelés = 32 ohm)
THD: <0,5% (Terhelés = 32 ohm)
Frekvenciatartomány: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Jel-zaj arány: 90 dB (A-súlyozott)
MÉRETEK - MIKROFON ÁLLVÁNNYAL
Méretek (H x Sz x Ma): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Súly: 248 g / 0,547 font

008 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
MICROFONO
Alimentazione richiesta/consumo: 5 V  500 mA
Frequenza di campionamento: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Bit rate: 16 / 24 bit
Capsule: Microfono a condensatore elettrete da 14 mm
Diagrammi polari: Cardioide e omnidirezionale
Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Sensibilità: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
SPL massimo: 110 dB
AMPLIFICATORE CUFFIE
Impedenza: >16 ohm
Potenza in uscita (RMS): 45 mWrms per canale (Carico = 32 ohm)
THD: <0,5% (Carico = 32 ohm)
Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Rapporto segnale/rumore: 90 dB (pesato A)
DIMENSIONI - MICROFONO CON SUPPORTO
Dimensioni (L x P x A): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Peso: 248 g / 0,547 lbs

008 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
MICROFOON
Vereiste spanning/verbruik: 5 V  500 mA
Sample rates: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Bitsnelheid: 16 / 24 bit
Capsules: 14 mm Electret-condensatormicrofoon
Polaire patronen: Cardioid & Omni-directioneel
Frequentierespons: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Gevoeligheid: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Maximum SPL: 110 dB
KOPTELEFOONVERSTERKER
Impedantie: >16 ohm
Uitgangsvermogen (RMS): 45 mWrms per kanaal (Belasting = 32 Ohm)
THD: <0,5% (belasting = 32 ohm)
Frequentierespons: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Signaal/ruis: 90 dB (A-gewogen)
AFMETINGEN - MIC MET STANDAARD
Afmetingen (L x B x H): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3.15" x 3.15" x 6.86"
Gewicht: 248 g / 0.547 lbs



Norsk Polski Português
001 INNHOLD I ESKEN
JBL Quantum Stream-mikrofon; 
USB-strømkabel; QSG | garantikort | 
ADVARSELSKORT
002 Oversikt
01 Berøringsknapp (dempe / oppheve 
demping av mikrofon); 02 Volumknapp; 
03 Polarmønsterindikatorer; 04 USB-C port; 
05 3,5 mm hodetelefonport; 06 Ring-LED 
(RGB-lys + demp-/opphev demping-indikator); 
07 Roterende ledd; 08 Mikrofonstativ; 
Merk: Enkelte kontroller kan endres ved 
oppgradering av fastvaren.
003 Tilkobling
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; hodesett; * 3,5 mm til 2,5 mm 
eller 3,5 mm kabel følger ikke med i pakken.
PC | Mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Mobil | BÆRBAR DATAMASKIN | 
Nintendo Switch™; * USB-C til USB-C-kabel 
følger ikke med i pakken. Tilkobling med 
USB-C fungerer kanskje ikke med alle 
modeller av de nevnte enhetene.
004 Førstegangsoppsett
5a Koble mikrofonen til PC-en med 
USB-forbindelsen. 5b Gå til «Sound Settings» 
(Innstillinger for lyd) -> «Sound Control 

001 ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA
Mikrofon JBL Quantum Stream; kabel 
zasilający USB; QSG | Karta gwarancyjna | 
KARTA OSTRZEGAWCZA
002 OMÓWIENIE
01 Przycisk dotykowy (wyciszenie / anulowanie 
wyciszenia mikrofonu); 02 Pokrętło głośności; 
03 Wskaźniki charakterystyki kierunkowości; 
04 Gniazdo USB-C; 05 Gniazdo słuchawkowe 3,5 
mm; 06 Czerwona dioda LED (oświetlenie RGB + 
wskaźnik wyciszenia/cofnięcia wyciszenia); 
07 Złącze obrotowe; 08 Statyw mikrofonowy; 
Uwaga: Niektóre elementy sterowania 
mogą zmienić się wraz z aktualizacją 
oprogramowania.
003 Połączenie
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; słuchawek; * Kabel 
przejściowy z 3,5 mm do 2,5 mm lub 3,5 mm 
nie jest dołączony do zestawu.
PC | Mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™; 
PC | Mobile | LAPTOP | Nintendo Switch™; 
* Kabel USB-C do USB-C nie jest dołączony do 
zestawu. * Łączność z portem USB-C może 
nie działać w przypadku niektórych modeli 
wymienionych urządzeń.
004 Konfiguracja przed pierwszym użyciem
5a Podłącz mikrofon do swojego komputera 
PC za pomocą złącza USB. 5b Przejdź do „Sound 
Settings” (Ustawienia dźwięku) -> „Sound Control 

001 CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA
Microfone JBL Quantum Stream; Cabo de 
alimentação USB; QSG | Cartão de Garantia 
| CARTÃO DE AVISO
002 Visão Geral
01 botão de toque (microfone mudo/não 
mudo); 02 Botão de volume; 03 Indicadores 
de padrão polar; 04 porta USB-C; 05 porta 
de fone de ouvido de 3,5 mm; 06 Anel de LED 
(iluminação RGB + indicador de mudo ativado /  
desativado); 07 Junta rotativa; 08 Suporte 
para microfone; Nota: Alguns controles 
podem mudar com a atualização do firmware.
003 Conexão
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; fone de ouvido; * O cabo 
de 3,5 mm ou 2,5 mm ou 3,5 mm não está 
incluído no pacote.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Mobile | NOTEBOOK | Nintendo 
Switch™; * O cabo USB-C para USB-C não 
está incluído no pacote. A conectividade 
com USB-C pode não funcionar com todos os 
modelos de tais dispositivos.
004 Configurando pela primeira vez
5a Conecte o microfone ao seu PC via 
conexão USB. 5b Vá para “Sound Settings” 
(Configurações de Som) -> “Sound Control 

Panel» (Kontrollpanel for lyd). 5c Under 
«Playback» (Avspilling) merker du av for «JBL 
Quantum Stream» og velger «Set Default» 
(Sett som standard) -> «Default Device» 
(Standardenhet). Merk: Som standard 
spilles alle lyder gjennom JBL Quantum 
Stream-mikrofonen og høres gjennom 
hodetelefoner som er koblet til den. Hvis 
du vil høre lyd rett fra PC-en, velger du 
PC-lydkortet som standardenhet. 5d Under 
«Recording» (Opptak) merker du av for «JBL 
Quantum Stream» og velger «Set Default» 
(Sett som standard) -> «Default Device» 
(Standardenhet). 5e Følg instruksjonene på 
skjermen for å tilpasse lydinnstillingene.
005 Polarmønster
Kardioide; individuelle podcaster, 
spill, strømming, kommentatorstemme, 
Instrumenter osv.; rundstrålende; podcaster 
med flere personer, konferansesamtaler, 
strømming, kommentatorstemme osv.; 
Kardioide (standard); rundstrålende; 
anbefalt posisjonering; anbefales ikke
006 Demp
demp; opphev demping; RGB-lys av
007 Volum

Panel” (Panel sterowania dźwiękiem). 5c W 
sekcji „Playback” (Odtwarzanie) podświetl 
pozycję „JBL Quantum Stream” i wybierz opcję 
„Set Default” (Ustaw domyślne) -> „Default 
Device” (Urządzenie domyślne). Uwaga: Domyślnie 
wszystkie dźwięki będą odtwarzane przez 
mikrofon JBL Quantum Stream i słyszalne przez 
słuchawki do niego podłączone. Aby odsłuchiwać 
dźwięk bezpośrednio z komputera PC, wybierz 
kartę dźwiękową komputera PC, jako domyślne 
urządzenie. 5d W sekcji „Recording” (Nagrywanie) 
podświetl pozycję „JBL Quantum Stream” i 
wybierz opcję „Set Default” (Ustaw domyślne) 
-> „Default Device” (Urządzenie domyślne). 5e 
Wykonaj pojawiające się na ekranie instrukcje, 
aby spersonalizować ustawienia dźwięku.
005 Charakterystyka kierunkowości
Kardioidalna; jednoosobowe podcasty, gra, 
transmisja strumieniowa, nagrywanie głosu 
lektorskiego, instrumenty itp.; Dookólna; 
wieloosobowe podcasty, połączenia 
konferencyjne, transmisja strumieniowa, 
nagrywanie głosu lektorskiego; 
Kardioidalna (domyślna); Dookólna; 
Zalecana pozycja; Niezalecana
006 Wyciszanie
wyciszanie, anulowanie wyciszenia, 
Oświetlenie RGB wył.
007 Głośność

Panel” (Painel de Controle de Som). 5c 
Em “Playback” (Reprodução), selecione 
“JBL Quantum Stream” e selecione “Set 
Default” (Definir padrão) -> “Default Device” 
(Dispositivo padrão). Observação: Por 
padrão, todos os sons serão captados pelo 
microfone JBL Quantum Stream e ouvidos 
por meio de um fone de ouvido conectado 
a ele. Para ouvir o som diretamente do 
PC, selecione a placa de som do PC como 
o dispositivo padrão. 5d Em “Recording” 
(Gravação), selecione “JBL Quantum 
Stream” e selecione “Set Default” (Definir 
padrão) -> “Default Device” (Dispositivo 
padrão). 5e Siga as instruções na tela para 
personalizar suas configurações de som.
005 Padrão polar
Cardioide; Podcasts individuais, jogos, 
transmissão, locuções, instrumentos, etc.;  
Omnidirecional; Podcasts com várias 
pessoas, chamadas em conferência, 
transmissão, narração, etc.; Cardioide 
(Padrão); Omnidirecional; Posicionamento 
recomendado; Não recomendado
006 Mudo
mudo; não mudo; Iluminação RGB desligada
007 Volume008 TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

MIKROFON
Nødvendig strøm / forbruk 5 V  500 mA
Samplingsfrekvenser: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Bithastighet: 16/24 bit
Mikrofoner: 14 mm elektretmikrofon
Polarmønstre: Kardioide og rundstrålende
Frekvensrespons: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Følsomhet: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz ved 1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Maksimal SPL: 110 dB
HODETELEFONFORSTERKER
Impedans: >16 ohm
Utgangseffekt (RMS): 45 mWrms per kanal (belastning = 32 ohm)
THD: <0,5 % (belastning = 32 ohm)
Frekvensrespons: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Signal-til-lyd: 90 dB (vektet)
MÅL – MIKROFON MED STATIV
Mål (L x B x H): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3 15" x 6,86"
Vekt: 248 g / 0,547 pund

008 DANE TECHNICZNE
MIKROFON
Wymagana moc/pobór: 5 V  500 mA
Częstotliwość próbkowania: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Szybkość transmisja: 16 / 24 bit
Kapsuły: Elektretowy mikrofon pojemnościowy 14 mm
Charakterystyka kierunkowości: Kardioidalna i dookólna
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Efektywność: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz przy 1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Maksymalne ciśnienie akustyczne SPL: 110 dB
WZMACNIACZ SŁUCHAWKOWY
Impedancja: >16 omy
Moc wyjściowa (RMS): 45 mW rms na kanał (Obciążenie = 32 omy)
THD: <0,5% (Obciążenie = 32 omy)
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Stosunek sygnału do szumu: 90 dB (A ważony)
WYMIARY - ZE STATYWEM MIKROFONOWYM
Wymiary (dł. x szer. x wys.): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Masa: 248 g / 0,547 funta

008 ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
MICROFONE
Energia necessária/consumo: 5 V  500 mA
Taxas de amostragem: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Taxa de bits: 16 / 24 bit
Cápsulas: Microfone condensador de eletreto de 14 mm
Padrões polares: Cardióide e omnidirecional
Resposta de frequência: 20 Hz a 20 kHz
Sensibilidade: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
SPL máximo: 110 dB
AMPLIFICADOR DE FONE DE OUVIDO
Impedância: >16 ohms
Potência de saída (RMS): 45 mWrms por canal (Carga = 32 ohms)
THD: <0,5% (Carga = 32 ohms)
Resposta de frequência: 20 Hz a 20 kHz
Sinal para ruído: 90 dB (ponderado A)
DIMENSÕES - MICROFONE COM SUPORTE
Dimensões (C x L x A): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Peso: 248 g / 0,547 lbs



Svenska Türkçe Русский
001 DETTA FINNS I LÅDAN
JBL Quantum Stream-mikrofon; USB-
strömkabel; Snabbguide | Garantikort | 
VARNINGSKORT
002 Översikt
01 Tryckknapp (Mik, ljud av/ljud på); 
02 Volymratt; 03 Indikatorer av polart 
mönster; 04 USB-C-port; 05 3,5 mm headset-
port; 06 Ring-LED (RGB-belysning +  
ljud av/på-indikator); 07 Roterande 
led; 08 Mikrofonhållare; OBS! Vissa 
kontroller kan ändras efter firmware-
uppdateringen.
003 Anslutning
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; headset; * 3,5 mm till 
2,5 mm- eller 3,5 mm-kabel ingår inte i 
förpackningen.
PC | Mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Mobil | Laptop | Nintendo 
Switch™; * USB-C- till USB-C-kabel ingår 
inte i förpackningen. Anslutning med USB-C 
kanske inte fungerar med alla modeller 
av ovan nämnda enheter.
004 Installation, första gången
5a Anslut mikrofonen till din PC via 
USB-anslutning. 5b Gå till ”Sound Settings” 

001 KUTU İÇERİĞİ
JBL Quantum Stream mikrofon; USB güç 
kablosu; QSG | Garanti kartı | UYARI KARTI
002 Genel Bakış
01 Dokunmatik düğme (Mik. sessize al/ sesi aç); 
02 Ses düğmesi; 03 Polar desenli göstergeler; 
04 USB-C girişi; 05 3,5 mm kulaklık girişi; 
06 Halka LED (RGB ışıklandırma +  
sessiz/ses göstergesi); 07 Döner ek; 
08 Mikrofon standı; Not: Bazı kontroller 
yazılım güncellemesi ile değişebilir.
003 Bağlantı
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; kulaklık; * 3,5 mm’den 
2,5 mm’ye veya 3,5 mm’ye, kablo pakete 
dahil değildir.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Cep Telefonu | LAPTOP | 
Nintendo Switch™; * USB-C’den USB-C’ye 
kablo pakete dahil değildir. USB-C ile 
bağlantısı, söz konusu cihazların tüm 
modelleriyle çalışmayabilir.
004 İlk kez kurulum
5a Mikrofonu, USB bağlantısı ile 
Bilgisayarınıza bağlayın. 5b “Sound 
Settings” (Ses Ayarları) -> “Sound Control 

001 КОМПЛЕКТ ПОСТАВКИ
Потоковый микрофон JBL Quantum 
Stream; кабель питания USB; краткое 
руководство пользователя |  
гарантийный талон | ПАСПОРТ 
БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
002 Обзор
01 Сенсорная кнопка (выключение/
включение звука микрофона); 02 ручка 
регулировки громкости; 03 индикаторы 
диаграммы направленности; 04 порт 
USB-C; 05 порт для гарнитуры 3,5 мм; 06 
Светодиодное кольцо (RGB-подсветка +  
индикатор отключения/включения 
звука микрофона); 07 поворотное 
соединение; 08 стойка микрофона; 
Примечание. Некоторые элементы 
управления могут меняться с 
обновлением встроенного программного 
обеспечения.
003 Подключение
3,5 мм; 2,5 мм; гарнитура; * кабель 
3,5 мм на 2,5 мм или 3,5 мм не входит в 
комплект поставки.
ПК | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; ПК | мобильное устройство | 
ноутбук | Nintendo Switch™; * кабель 
USB-C на USB-C не входит в комплект 
поставки. Подключение к разъему USB-C 
может работать не со всеми моделями 
указанных устройств.
004 Первая настройка
5a Подключите микрофон к ПК через 
USB-соединение. 5b Перейдите в “Sound 
Settings” (Настройки звука) -> “Sound 
Control Panel” (Панель управления 
звуком). 5c В разделе “Playback” 
(Воспроизведение) выделите “JBL 
Quantum Stream” и выберите “Set 
Default” (Настройки по умолчанию) 
-> “Default Device” (Устройство по 
умолчанию). Примечание. По умолчанию 

(Ljudinställningar) -> ”Sound Control Panel” 
(Panel med ljudreglage). 5c Under ”Playback” 
(Uppspelning) markera ”JBL Quantum Stream” 
och välj ”Set Default” (Välj standard) -> 
”Default Device” (Standardenhet). Obs: Som 
standard kommer alla ljud att spelas upp 
genom JBL Quantum Stream-mikrofonen och 
hörs via en hörlur som är ansluten till 
den. För att höra ljudet direkt från datorn, 
välj PC-ljudkortet som standardenhet. 5d 
Under ”Recording” (Inspelning) markera ”JBL 
Quantum Stream“ och välj ”Set Default” (Välj 
standard) > ”Default Device” (Standardenhet). 
5e Följ instruktionerna på skärmen för att 
anpassa dina ljudinställningar.
005 Polärt mönster
Kardioid; Individuella podcasts, spel, 
streaming, voiceovers, instrument 
osv.; Rundtagande; Podcaster för flera 
personer, konferenssamtal, streaming, 
voiceovers etc.; Kardioid (standard); 
Rundtagande; Rekommenderad placering; 
Rekommenderas inte
006 Ljud av
Ljud av; ljud på; RGB-belysning AV
007 Volym

Panel” (kontrol paneline) gidin. 5c 
“Playback” (Oynatma) altında, “JBL Quantum 
Stream” i vurgulayın ve “Set Default” 
(Varsayılan ayarla)-> “Default Device” 
(Varsayılan cihaz) seçeneğini seçin. Not: 
Varsayılan olarak, tüm sesler JBL Quantum 
Stream mikrofonu aracılığıyla çalınacak 
ve ona bağlı bir kulaklıktan duyulacaktır. 
Doğrudan Bilgisayardan ses duymak için 
Bilgisayar ses kartını varsayılan cihaz 
olarak seçin. 5d “Recording” (Kayıt) altında, 
“JBL Quantum Stream”i vurgulayın ve “Set 
Default” (Varsayılan ayarla)-> “Default 
Device” (Varsayılan cihaz) seçeneğini seçin. 
5e Ses ayarlarınızı kişiselleştirmek için 
ekran talimatlarını uygulayın.
005 Polar deseni
Kardioit; Bireysel podcast’ler, oyun, yayın 
akışı, seslendirme, enstrümanlar vb.; 
Tümyönlü; Çok kişili podcast’ler, konferans 
aramaları, yayın akışı, seslendirme vb.; 
Kardioit (Varsayılan); Tümyönlü; Önerilen 
pozisyon; Tavsiye edilmez
006 Sessize al
Sessize al; Sesi aç; RGB ışıklandırma kapalı
007 Ses Seviyesi

все звуки воспроизводятся через 
микрофон JBL Quantum Stream; их можно 
прослушивать через подключенные к 
нему наушники. Чтобы слышать звук 
непосредственно через ПК, выберите 
звуковую карту ПК в качестве 
устройства по умолчанию. 5d В разделе 
“Recording” (Запись) выделите “JBL 
Quantum Stream” и выберите “Set Default” 
(Настройки по умолчанию) -> “Default 
Device” (Устройство по умолчанию). 5e 
Следуйте инструкциям на экране, чтобы 
персонализировать настройки звука.
005 Диаграмма направленности
Кардиоидная; индивидуальные 
подкасты, игры, потоковая передача, 
озвучка, музыкальные инструменты 
и т. д.; всенаправленная; многоголосые 
подкасты, конференц-звонки, потоковая 
передача, озвучка и т. д.; кардиоидная 
(по умолчанию); всенаправленная; 
рекомендованное размещение; не 
рекомендуется
006 Выключение звука микрофона
выключение звука; включение звука; 
RGB-подсветка выключена
007 Громкость

008 TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
MIKROFON
Elförbrukning/energiförbrukning: 5 V  500 mA
Samplingshastigheter: 44,1 kHz/48 kHz/96 kHz
Bithastighet: 16/24 bit
Kapslar: 14 mm elektretkondensatormikrofon
Polära mönster: Kardioid och rundtagande
Frekvensomfång: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Känslighet: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz vid 1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Max SPL: 110 dB
HÖRLURARNAS FÖRSTARKARE
Impedans: >16 ohms
Uteffekt (RMS): 45 mWrms per kanal (Last = 32 ohms)
THD: <0,5% (Last = 32 ohms)
Frekvensomfång: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Signal/brus: 90 dB (Aviktat)
MÅTT - MIK MED HÅLLARE
Mått (L x B x H): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm
Vikt: 248 g

008 TEKNİK ÖZELLİK
MİKROFON
Güç gerekli/tüketim: 5 V  500 mA
Örnek hızı: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz  / 96 kHz
Bit oranı: 16 / 24 bit
Kapsüller: 14 mm Elektret Kondenser Mikrofon
Kutup desenleri: Kardiot & Tümyönlü
Frekans aralığı: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Hassasiyet: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
Maksimum SPL: 110 dB
KULAKLIK AMPLİFİKATÖRÜ
Empedans: >16 ohms
Güç ÇIKIŞI (RMS): Kanal başı 45 mWrms (Yük =32 ohms)
THD: <%0,5 (Yük = 32 ohms)
Frekans aralığı: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Sinyal gürültü: 90 dB (A ağırlıklı)
BOYUTLAR - STANDLI MİK.
Boyutlar (U x G x Y): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Ağırlık: 248 g / 0,547 lbs



简体中文 繁體中文
001 产品清单
JBL Quantum Stream 麦克风；USB 电源
线；QSG | 保修卡 | 警告卡
002 概览
01 触控按钮（麦克风静音 / 取消静
音）；02 音量旋钮；03 指向显示
灯；04 USB-C 端口；05 3.5 mm 耳机插
孔；06 环形 LED 指示灯（RGB 灯效 + 静
音/取消静音指示灯）；07 旋转接
头；08 麦克风支架；注：部分控制
功能在升级固件后可能会变更。
003 连接
3.5 mm；2.5 mm；耳机；* 不随附 3.5 mm 
转 2.5 mm 或 3.5 mm 电缆。
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™； 
电脑 | 手机 | 笔记本电脑 | Nintendo 
Switch™；* 不随附 USB-C 转 USB-C 电缆。 
并非所有设备型号都支持 USB-C 连接。
004 初次设置
5A 通过 USB 连接将麦克风连接至您的
电脑。5B 转到 “Sound Settings”（声音
设置）-> “Sound Control Panel”（声音控

001 包裝盒內物品
JBL Quantum Stream 麥克風；USB 電源
線；快速入門指南 | 保固卡 | 警告卡
002 概覽
01 觸控按鍵（麥克風靜音/取消靜
音）；02 音量旋鈕；03 極性圖案指示
燈；04 USB-C 連接埠；05 3.5 mm 耳機連
接埠；06 環形 LED（RGB 燈效 + 靜音/取
消靜音指示燈）；07 旋轉接頭；08 麥
克風支架；注意：某些控件功能可
能会在固件升級後而改變。
003 連接
3.5 mm；2.5 mm；耳機；* 3.5 mm 至 2.5 mm 
或 3.5 mm 纜線不隨包裝提供。
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™； 
PC | 手機 | 筆記型電腦 | Nintendo Switch™； 
* USB-C 轉 USB-C 纜線不隨包裝提供。與 
USB-C 的連接可能不適用於所述裝置
的所有型號。
004 首次設定
5a 透過 USB 連接將麥克風連接到您的 
PC。5b 前往「Sound Settings」（聲音設

制面板）。5C 在 “Playback”（播放）
中，突出显示 “JBL Quantum Stream” 并选
择 “Set Default”（设置默认）-> “Default 
Device”（默认设备）。注意：默认情
况下，所有声音都将通过 JBL Quantum 
Stream 麦克风播放出来，并可以通
过与其连接的耳机听到声音。要直
接听到电脑播放的声音，请选择电
脑声卡为默认设备。5D 在 “Recording”
（录音）中，突出显示 “JBL Quantum 
Stream” 并选择 “Set Default”（设置默
认）-> “Default Device”（默认设备）。 
5E 按照屏幕上显示的指示，按个人
需要进行声音设置。
005 指向
心型；个人播客、游戏、串流、解
说、乐器等；全向；多人播客、电
话会议、串流、解说等；心型（默
认）；全向；建议位置；不建议
006 静音
静音；取消静音；RGB 指示灯熄灭
007 音量

定）->「Sound Control Panel」（聲音控
制面板）。5c 在「Playback」（播放）
下，反白顯示「JBL Quantum Stream」
並選擇「Set Default」（設定預設）->
「Default Device」（預設裝置）。附
註：依預設，所有聲音都將透過 JBL 
Quantum Stream 麥克風播放，並透過與
之相連的耳機收聽。欲直接聆聽來自 
PC 的聲音，請選擇 PC 音效卡作為預設
裝置。5d 在「Recording」（錄製）下，
反白顯示「JBL Quantum Stream」並選擇
「Set Default」（設定預設）->「Default 
Device」（預設裝置）。5e 遵循螢幕上
的說明，個性化您的聲音設定。
005 極性圖案
心形；個人播客、遊戲、串流、畫外
音、樂器等；全方位；多人播客、電
話會議、串流、畫外音等；心形（預
設）；全方位；推薦定位；不推薦
006 靜音
靜音；取消靜音；RGB 燈光熄滅
007 音量

008 技术规格
麦克风
电源需求/耗电： 5 V  500 mA
采样频率： 44.1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
比特率： 16 / 24 位
拾音头： 14 mm 驻极体电容传声器
指向： 心型和全向
频率响应： 20 Hz - 20 kHz
灵敏度： -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
最大 SPL： 110 dB
耳机功放
阻抗： >16 ohms
功率输出 (RMS)： 每个通道 45 mWrms（荷载为 32 ohms 时）
总谐波失真： <0.5%（荷载为 32 ohms 时）
频率响应： 20 Hz - 20 kHz
信噪比： 90 dB（A 加权声级）
尺寸 - 麦克风和支架
尺寸（长 x 宽 x 高）： 8 cm x 8 cm x 17.43 cm / 3.15" x 3.15" x 6.86"
重量： 248 g / 0.547 lbs

008 技術規格
麥克風
所需功率/功耗： 5 V  500 mA
取樣率： 44.1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
位元速率： 16 / 24 位元
膠囊： 14 mm 駐極體電容麥克風
極性圖案： 心形和全方位
頻率回應： 20 Hz - 20 kHz
敏感度： -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
最大 SPL： 110 dB
耳機放大器
阻抗： >16 歐姆
功率輸出 (RMS)： 每個通道 45 mWrms （負載 = 32 歐姆）
THD: <0.5%（負載 = 32 歐姆）
頻率回應： 20 Hz - 20 kHz
雜訊比： 90 dB（A 加權）
尺寸 - 帶支架的麥克風
尺寸（長 x 寬 x 高）： 8 cm x 8 cm x 17.43 cm / 3.15" x 3.15" x 6.86"
重量： 248 g / 0.547 lbs

008 ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

МИКРОФОН
Требуемое питание / энергопотребление: 5 В  500 мА
Частота дискретизации: 44,1 кГц / 48 кГц / 96 кГц
Скорость передачи в битах: 16 / 24 бит
Капсюли: микрофон с электретным конденсатором 14 мм
Диаграммы направленности: кардиоидная и всенаправленная
Частотный отклик: 20 Гц — 20 кГц
Чувствительность: -37 ± 3 дБ (1 кГц при 1 Па, 0 дБ = 1 В/Па)
Макс. уровень звукового давления: 110 дБ
УСИЛИТЕЛЬ НАУШНИКОВ
Сопротивление: > 16 Ом
Выходная мощность (RMS): 45 мВт ср.-кв. (нагрузка = 32 Ом)
Полн. коэфф. гарм. искаж.: < 0,5 % (нагрузка = 32 Ом)
Частотный отклик: 20 Гц — 20 кГц
Коэффициент «сигнал-шум»: 90 дБ (A-оценка)
ГАБАРИТЫ — МИКРОФОН СО СТОЙКОЙ
Габариты (Д x Ш x В): 8 x 8 x 17,43 см / 3,15 x 3,15 x 6,86 дюйма
Вес: 248 г / 0,547 фунта



日本語
001 同梱品
JBL Quantum Streamマイク、USB電源
ケーブル、クイックスタートガ
イド|保証書|注意事項
002 概要
01 タッチボタン（マイクのミュ
ート/ミュート解除）、02 音量つ
まみ、03 指向特性インジケータ
ー、04 USB-Cポート、05 3.5mmヘッド
セットポート、06 リングLED（RGB
ライティング+ミュート/ミュー
ト解除インジケーター）、 
07 ロータリージョイント、08 マ
イクスタンド、注：ファーム
ウェアをアップグレードする
と、設定が変更されることが
あります。
003 接続
3.5mm、2.5 mm、ヘッドセット、 
*3.5mm-2.5mmまたは3.5mm-3.5mmケー
ブルは同梱されていません。
PC|Mac|PlayStation™|Nintendo Switch™、 
PC|モバイル端末|ノート
PC|Nintendo Switch™、*USB-C-USB-Cケ
ーブルは同梱されていません。 
USB-Cとの接続は、前記のデバイ
スの全モデルに対応するもので
はありません。
004 初期設定
5a USB接続でマイクをPCに接続し
てください。5b「Sound Settings」
（サウンドの設定）->「Sound 
Control Panel」（サウンドコント
ロールパネル）にアクセスし
てください。5c「再生」で「JBL 
Quantum Stream」をハイライト表

示し、「Set Default」（デフォル
トデバイスの設定）->「Default 
Device」（デフォルトデバイス）
を選択してください。注：デフ
ォルトでは、全てのサウンド
がJBL Quantum Streamマイクを通し
て再生され、接続されたヘッド
ホンを通して聴くことができま
す。PCから直接サウンドを聴く
には、デフォルトデバイスとし
てPCサウンドカードを選択して
ください。5d「Recording」（録
音）で「JBL Quantum Stream」をハ
イライト表示し、「Set Default」
（デフォルトデバイスの設
定）->「Default Device」（デフォ
ルトデバイス）を選択してくだ
さい。5e 画面上の指示に従って
サウンド設定をカスタマイズし
てください。
5 指向特性
カーディオイドマイク、1人で
のポッドキャスト、ゲーミン
グ、ストリーミング、ボイスオ
ーバー、楽器等、全方向性、
多人数でのポッドキャスト、会
議通話、ストリーミング、ボイ
スオーバー等、カーディオイド
マイク（デフォルト）、全方向
性、推奨されるポジショニン
グ、非推奨
006 ミュート
ミュート、ミュート解除、RGBラ
イティングがオフ
007 音量

008 技術仕様
マイク
必要な電力/電力消費量： 5V  500mA
サンプルレート： 44.1kHz/48kHz/96kHz
ビットレート： 16/24ビット
製品： 14mmエレクトロコンデンサ

ーマイク
指向特性： カーディオイドマイク&無指向性
周波数特性： 20Hz～20kHz
出力音圧レベル： -37±3dB（1kHz@1Pa、0dB=1v/Pa）
最大音圧レベル： 110dB
ヘッドホンアンプ
インピーダンス： 16Ω超
出力（RMS）： 1チャンネルにつき45mWrms 

（抵抗=32Ω）
全高調波歪み： 0.5%未満（抵抗=32Ω）
周波数特性： 20Hz～20kHz
S/N比： 90dB（A特性）
寸法-スタンド付きマイク
寸法（長さx幅x高さ）： 8cmx8cmx17.43cm
重量： 約248g

BAHASA INDONESIA
001 ISI KOTAK
Mikrofon JBL Quantum Stream; kabel daya 
USB; QSG | Kartu Garansi | KARTU PERINGATAN
002 Gambaran Umum
01 Tombol sentuh (Mengaktifkan/
menonaktifkan mikrofon); 02 Tombol 
volume; 03 Indikator pola kutub; 04 Port 
USB-C; 05 Port headset 3,5 mm; 06 Cincin LED 
(Lampu RGB + indikator aktif/nonaktif); 
07 Sambungan putar; 08 Dudukan mikrofon; 
Catatan: Beberapa kontrol dapat berubah 
sesuai peningkatan firmware.
003 Sambungan
3,5 mm; 2,5 mm; headset; * kabel 3,5 mm ke 2,5 mm 
atau 3,5 mm tidak disertakan dalam paket.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™; PC | Seluler | LAPTOP | Nintendo 
Switch™; * Kabel USB-C ke USB-C tidak 
disertakan dalam paket. Konektivitas 
dengan USB-C mungkin tidak berfungsi 
dengan semua model perangkat tersebut.
004 Pengaturan pertama kali
5a Hubungkan mikrofon ke PC via sambungan 
USB. 5b Buka “Sound Settings” (Pengaturan 
Suara) -> “Sound Control Panel” (Panel 
Kontrol Suara). 5c Di bawah “Playback” 

(Pemutaran), pilih “JBL Quantum Stream” 
dan pilih “Set Default” (Tetapkan Default) 
-> “Default Device” (Perangkat Default). 
Catatan: Secara default, semua suara 
akan dimainkan melalui mikrofon JBL 
Quantum Stream dan terdengar melalui 
headphone yang terhubung ke mikrofon. 
Untuk mendengar suara dari PC secara 
langsung, pilih kartu suara PC sebagai 
perangkat default. 5d Di bawah “Recording” 
(Perekaman), pilih “JBL Quantum Stream” 
dan pilih “Set Default” (Tetapkan Default) 
-> “Default Device” (Perangkat Default). 
5e Ikuti petunjuk di layar untuk mengubah 
pengaturan suara Anda.
005 Pola kutub
Kardioid; Podcast satu orang, bermain game, 
streaming, pengisian suara, alat musik, dll.; 
Omnidireksional; Podcast dengan beberapa 
orang, panggilan konferensi, streaming, 
pengisian suara, dll.; Kardioid (Default); 
Omnidireksional; Posisi yang disarankan; 
Tidak disarankan
006 Penonaktifan suara
nonaktif; aktif; Lampu RGB mati
007 Volume

008 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
MIKROFON
Konsumsi/kebutuhan daya: 5 V  500 mA
Laju sampel: 44,1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz
Laju bit: 16 / 24 bit
Kapsul: Mikrofon Kondensor Elektret 14 mm
Pola kutub: Kardioid & Omnidireksional
Respons frekuensi: 20 Hz–20 kHz
Sensitivitas: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
SPL Maksimum: 110 dB
AMPLIFIER HEADPHONE
Impedans: >16 ohm
Output daya (RMS): 45 mWrms per channel (Beban = 32 ohm)
THD: <0,5% (Beban = 32 ohm)
Respons frekuensi: 20 Hz–20 kHz
Sinyal terhadap derau: 90 dB (Pembobotan A)
DIMENSI - MIKROFON DENGAN DUDUKAN
Dimensi (P x L x T): 8 cm x 8 cm x 17,43 cm / 3,15" x 3,15" x 6,86"
Berat: 248 g / 0,547 lbs



001 ဗူးး�အတွွင်းး� ပါါဝင်းးသည့််း

ပါစ္စစည့်း�များ���

JBL Quantum Stream မိုု�က််က်

ရို�ုဖု�န်း်�၊ USB အားး�သွငွ်း်�ကြိုးက်�ု�၊ QSG | 

အားးမိုခံံက်တ်် | သွတ်ပုေး��က်တ််

002 အ��ာ�င်းး�အရာ�အာ�ဉ်းး�

01 တ်�ု�ထိ ုခံလု�တ်် (မို�ုက်် အားသွံ�တု််/ 

အားသွံဖုငွ်း််)၊ 02 အားသွံတ်�ု�ပေးလု့း ် 

ခံလု�တ််ဘု�၊ 03 �တ််လုည််စက််ဝိုု�င်း်��ံ�စံ

စက််က်ငွ်း်� အားခံျက််ပြ�မိုး�မိုျး�၊  

04 USB-C �ု��တ််၊ 05 ၃.၅ မိုးလုးမိုးတ်း  

န်း��က်ျ�်ပေး�ါက််၊ 06 LED မိုး�က်ငွ်း်�  

(RGB မိုး� + အားသွံ�တု််/အားသွံဖုငွ်း််  

အားခံျက််ပြ�မိုး�) 07 လုညှ်််�တ််အားဆက်် 

08 မို�ုက််က်ရိုု�ဖု�န်း်�တ်င်း်သွည်််စင်း်

မိုတှ််ခံျက််- အားခံျ�ု�ပေးသွး ထိနု်း်�ခံျ��်မိုု

မိုျး�သွည်် ဖုမို်�ဝိုဲအားဆင်း််ပြမိုှင်း််တ်င်း်မိုနုှှင်း််

အားတ်ူ ပေးပြ�းင်း်�လုဲသွးွ�နှ�ုင်း်သွည််။

003 ချိ� �တွးဆားခြချိင်းး�

၃.၅ မိုးလုးမိုးတ်း၊ ၂.၅ မိုးလုးမိုးတ်း၊  

န်း��ကြက်�်၊ * ၃.၅ မိုးလုးမိုးတ်းမို ှ၂.၅  

မိုးလုးမိုးတ်း သွ�ု�မိုဟု�တ်် ၃.၅ မိုးလုးမိုးတ်း

အားထိ ုကြိုးက်�ု�က်�ု ပေးန်း�က််ဖုံ��တ်ွင်း် 

ထိည်််သွငွ်း်�မိုထိး��ါ။

PC | mac | PlayStation™ | 

Nintendo Switch™၊ PC | မိုု�ဘု�ုင်း်�

လု်ဖု�န်း်� | လု�်ပေးတ်း�််| Nintendo 

Switch™၊ * USB-C နှငှ်း်် USB-C 

ခံျတု််ဆက််သွည်််ကြိုးက်�ု�က်�ု ပေးန်း�က််ဖုံ��

တ်ငွ်း် ထိည်််သွငွ်း်�မိုထိး��ါ။ USB-C နှငှ်း််  

ခံျတု််ဆက််မိုသုွည်် ပြ�ဆု�ထိး�သွည်််  

စက််မိုျး�၏ ပေးမိုး်ဒယ််အားး�လုံ��နှငှ်း်် 

အားသွံ��ပြ��မိုရနှု�င်း်�ါ။

004 ပါထများဆး�� တွပါးဆင်းးများု

5A သွင်း် ်မို�ုက််က်ရို�ုဖု�န််း�က်�ု USB 

ခံျတ်ု်ဆက််မိုမုိုတှ်ဆင်း် ်သွင်း် ်PC နှငှ်း််  

ခံျတ်ု်ဆက််�ါ။ 5B “Sound Settings” 

(အားသွံဆက််တ်င်း်မိုျး�) -> “Sound 

Control Panel” (အားသွံထိနု်း်�ခံျ��်

မို ုစက််ခံံ�) သွ�ု�သွွး�ပေးရးက််�ါ။ 5C 

“Playback” (ပေးတ်�ဂီးတ်ဖုငွ်း််လုစှ်မို)ု 

ပေးအားးက််ရှ”ုJBL Quantum Stream” 

က်�ု အားလုင်း်�ပေးရးင်း်ထိကွ််ပေး�်ပေးစ

ပြီး�း� “Set Default” (မိုရူင်း်�အားပြဖုစ်

MM
သွတ််မိုတှ််�ါ) -> “Default Device” 

(မိုရူင်း်�စက််) က်ု� ပေးရး��ါ။ မိုတှ််ခံျက််- 

မိုရူင်း်�အားး�ပြဖုင်း်် အားသွံအားး�လုံ��က်�ု JBL 

Quantum Stream မိုု�က််က်ရိုု�ဖု�န်း်�မိုှတ်

ဆင်း်် ဖုငွ်း််လုစှ်မိုည််ပြဖုစ်ပြီး�း� ၎င်း်�နှငှ်း််  

ခံျတု််ဆက််ထိး�သွည််် န်း��ကြက်�်မိုတှ်

ဆင်း်် ကြက်း�ရမိုည််ပြဖုစ်သွည််။ အားသွံက်ု� 

PC မို ှတ်�ုက််ရို�ုက််ကြက်း�နှ�ုင်း်ရန်း်  

PC အားသွံက်တ််က်ု� မိုရူင်း်�စက််အားပြဖုစ်  

ပေးရး�ခံျယ််�ါ။ 5D “Recording” (အားသံွ

ဖုမို်�ယ်မူို)ု ပေးအားးက််ရှု “JBL Quantum 

Stream” က်ု� အားလုင်း်�ပေးရးင်း်ထိကွ််ပေး�်

ပေးစပြီး�း� “Set Default” (မိုရူင်း်�အားပြဖုစ်

သွတ််မိုတှ််�ါ) -> “Default Device”  

(မိုရူင်း်�စက််) က်ု� ပေးရး��ါ။ 5E သွင်း််အားသွံ

ဆက််တ်င်း်မိုျး�က်ု� က်�ုယ််��ုင်း်စတု််ကြိုးက်�ုက််

မိုမွို်�မိုံရန်း် စခံရင်း်ပေး�်ရှ ုညွှနှ်း်ကြက်း�ခံျက််

မိုျး�က်�ု လု�ုက််န်း��ါ။

005 ပါတွးလည့်းစ္စားဝ�းင်းး�ပါး�စ္စ�စ္စားာွင်းး�

နှလှုံ���ံ�- တ်စ်ဦး�တ်ည််�သွံ�� ပေး�ါဒ််က်တ််

စ်မိုျး�၊ ဂီမုို်�က်စး�ပြခံင်း်�၊ ထိ�တ််လုငှ်း််ပြခံင်း်�

၊ အားသွံပေးန်း�က််ခံံစက်း�ပေးပြ�းဆု�မိုမုိုျး�၊  

တ်ရူယု်းမိုျး� စသွည််ပြဖုင်း််၊ အားရ�်

မိုျက််နှှ�စံ�၊ တ်စ်ဦး�ထိက််မိုက်သွမူိုျး�

အားတ်ွက်် ပေး�ါဒ််က်တ််စ်မိုျး�၊  

နှးှ�ပေးနှ�ှဖုလုယှ််�ွဲ ပေးခံ်ဆ�ုမိုမုိုျး�၊ ထိ�တ််

လုငှ်း််ပြခံင်း်�၊ အားသွံပေးန်း�က််ခံံစက်း�ပေးပြ�း

ဆ�ုမိုမုိုျး� စသွည််ပြဖုင်း််၊ နှလှုံ���ံ� (မိုရူင်း်�)

၊ အားရ�်မိုျက််နှ�ှစံ�၊ အားကြံက်ံပြ��ထိး�သွည််် 

အားပေးန်းအားထိး�၊ အားကြံက်ံပြ��ထိး�ပြခံင်း်�မိုရှု

006 အသ�ပါ�တွး

အားသွံ�တု််၊ အားသွံဖုငွ်း််၊ RGB မိုး�က်�ု �တု််

ထိး�သွည််

007 အသ�အတွ�း�အ�လ��်

한국어
001 구성품
JBL Quantum Stream 마이크, USB 전원 케이블, 
QSG | 품질 보증서 | 경고 카드
002 개요
01 터치 버튼(마이크 음소거/음소거 
해제), 02 볼륨 노브, 03 폴라 패턴 표시기, 
04 USB-C 포트, 05 3.5mm 헤드셋 포트, 
06 링 LED(RGB 조명 + 표시기 음소거/음소거 
해제), 07 로터리 조인트, 08 마이크 스탠드, 
참고: 펌웨어 업그레이드로 일부 제어가 
변경될 수 있습니다.
003 연결
3.5mm, 2.5mm, 헤드셋, * 3.5mm to 2.5mm 또는 
3.5mm 케이블은 패키지에 포함되지 
않습니다.
PC | mac | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™, 
PC | 모바일 | 랩톱 | Nintendo Switch™, * USB-C 
to USB-C 케이블은 패키지에 포함되지 
않습니다. USB-C는 앞서 언급한 장치 중 
일부 모델과 연결되지 않을 수 있습니다.
004 초기 설정
5a USB 연결을 통해 마이크를 PC에 
연결합니다. 5b “Sound Settings”(사운드 
설정) -> “Sound Control Panel”(사운드 제어 

패널)로 이동합니다. 5c “Playback” 
(재생)에서 “JBL Quantum Stream”을 강조 
표시하고 “Set Default”(기본값 설정) -> 
“Default Device”(기본 장치)를 선택합니다. 
참고: 기본적으로 모든 사운드는 
JBL Quantum Stream 마이크를 통해 
재생되며, 마이크에 연결된 헤드폰을 
통해 들립니다. PC에서 직접 사운드를 
들으려면 PC 사운드 카드를 기본 장치로 
선택합니다. 5d “Recording”(레코딩)에서 
“JBL Quantum Stream”을 강조 표시하고 
“Set Default”(기본값 설정) -> “Default 
Device”(기본 장치)를 선택합니다. 
5e 화면의 지침에 따라 사운드 설정을 
사용자에 맞게 조정합니다.
005 폴라 패턴
카디오이드: 개인 팟캐스트, 게이밍 , 
스트리밍, 보이스오버, 악기 등, 전방향: 
다인원 팟캐스트, 컨퍼런스 콜, 스트리밍, 
보이스오버 등, 카디오이드 
(기본), 전방향, 권장 포지셔닝, 비권장
006 음소거
음소거, 음소거 해제, RGB 조명 꺼짐
007 볼륨

008 기술 사양
마이크
필요한 전원/소비 전력: 5V  500mA
샘플 속도: 44.1kHz/48kHz/96kHz
비트 전송률: 16/24비트
캡슐: 14mm 일렉트릿 콘덴서 마이크
폴라 패턴: 카디오이드 및 전방향
주파수 응답: 20Hz~20kHz
민감도: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa)
최대 SPL: 110dB
헤드폰 앰프
임피던스: >16Ω
전원 출력(RMS): 채널당 45mWrms(로드 = 32Ω)
THD: <0.5%(로드 = 32Ω)
주파수 응답: 20Hz~20kHz
신호 대 잡음: 90dB(A-가중)
치수 - 마이크 및 스탠드
치수(길이 x 너비 x 높이): 8cm x 8cm x 17.43cm/3.15" x 3.15" x 6.86"
중량: 248g/0.547lbs



العربية
001 محتويات العبوة

ميكروفون JBL Quantum Stream؛ كبل طاقة USB؛ 
دليل التشغيل السريع | بطاقة ض�ن | بطاقة تحذير

002 نظرة عامة
01 زر اللمس (كتم صوت/إلغاء كتم صوت 

الميكروفون)؛ 02 مفتاح الصوت؛ 03 مؤشرات 
النمط القطبي؛ 04 منفذ USB-C؛ 05 منفذ س�عة 

رأس 3.5 مم؛ 06 حلقة LED (إضاءة RGB + مؤشر 

كتم الصوت/إلغاء كتم الصوت)؛ 07 مفصل دوار؛ 
08 حامل ميكروفون 

ملاحظة: �كن أن تتغ� بعض عناصر التحكم مع 
ترقية البرنامج الثابت.

003 التوصيلات
3.5 مم؛ 2.5 مم؛ س�عة رأس؛ * كبل 3.5 مم إلى 2.5 

مم أو 3.5 مم غ� مضمن في العبوة.
 Nintendo | PlayStation™ | كمبيوتر | ماك

™Switch؛ كمبيوتر | جوال | لاب توب | 
™Nintendo Switch؛ * كبل توصيل C-USB إلى 

C-USB غ� مضمن في العبوة. قد لا يعمل كبل التوصيل 
C-USB مع جميع طرز الأجهزة المذكورة.

004 الإعداد لأول مرة
5a قم بتوصيل الميكروفون إلى جهاز الكمبيوتر 

باستخدام وصلة USB (انظر). 5b انتقل إلى 
”Sound Settings“ (إعدادات الصوت) -> 
”Sound Control Panel“ (لوحة التحكم 

في الصوت). 5c أسفل ”Playback“ (تشغيل)، 
ظلّل ”JBL Quantum Stream“ وحدد 

”Set Default“ (تعي½ جهاز افتراضي) -> 
”Default Device“ (الجهاز الافتراضي). ملاحظة: 

افتراضيًا، يتم تشغيل جميع الأصوات من خلال 
ميكروفون JBL Quantum Stream وتُسمع من 

خلال س�عة الرأس المتصلة به. لس�ع الصوت من جهاز 
الكمبيوتر مباشرةً، حدد بطاقة صوت الكمبيوتر كجهاز 

افتراضي. 5d أسفل ”Recording“ (تسجيل)، ظلّل 

 “Set Default” وحدد “BL Quantum StreamJ”

(تعي½ جهاز افتراضي) -> ”Default Device“ (الجهاز 
الافتراضي). 5e اتبع التعلي�ت التي تظهر على الشاشة 

لتخصيص إعدادات الصوت.

005 النمط القطبي
قلبي الشكل؛ البودكاست الفردي، الألعاب، البث 
المباشر، التعليقات الصوتية، الآلات، وما إلى ذلك؛ 

متعدد الاتجاهات؛ البودكاست متعدد الأشخاص، 
المكالمات الج�عية، التدفق، التعليقات الصوتية، وما 

إلى ذلك؛ قلبي الشكل (افتراضي)؛ متعدد الاتجاهات؛ 
المواقع الموصى بها؛ غ� موصى

006 كتم الصوت
RGB كتم/إلغاء كتم الصوت؛ إطفاء إضاءة

007 مستوى الصوت

008 المواصفات التقنية
الميكروفون

5 فولت  500 مللي أمب� الطاقة المطلوبة/استهلاك الطاقة:
44.1 كيلو هرتز / 48 كيلو هرتز / 96 كيلو هرتزمعدل العينة:
16 / 24 بتمعدل البت:
ميكروفون Ôكثف كهرباÒ بحجم 14 ممالكبسولات:

قلبي ومتعدد الاتجاهاتالأÖاط القطبي:
20 هرتز - 20 كيلوهرتزاستجابة التردد:

-37 ± 3 ديسيبل (1 كيلو هرتز على1 باسكال،  الحساسية:
0 ديسيبل = 1 فولت/باسكال)

110 ديسيبلأقصى مستوى ضغط صوت:

مضخم صوت س�عة الرأس

>16 أومالمقاومة الكهربائية:
mWrms 45  لكل قناة (الحمل = 32 أوم)خرج الطاقة (جذر متوسط مربع):

<%0.5 (الحمل = 32 أوم)إج�لي التشوه التوافقي:
20 هرتز - 20 كيلوهرتزاستجابة التردد:

90 ديسيبل (الفئة أ)الإشارة إلى التشويش:

الأبعاد - الميكروفون مع الحامل

8 سم x 8 سم x 17.43 سم / 3.15 بوصة x 3.15 بوصة  الأبعاد (طول×عرض×ارتفاع):
x 6.86 بوصة

248 جرام/0.547 رطلالوزن:

008 အ�သ�စ္စ�တွး���းခြပါချိ�ားများ���

များ�းားာရို�း�းန်းး�

လု�ုအား�်သွည််် �ါဝိုါ/�ါဝိုါစး�သွံ��မို-ု 5 V  500 mA

Sample rates: 44.1 kHz / 48 kHz / 96 kHz

Bit rate: 16 / 24 bit

ပေးဆ�ပေးတ်းင်း််�ံ�စံမိုျး� ၁၄ မိုးလုးမိုးတ်း အားးလုက််ထိရက်် က်နွ်း်
ဒက််ဆး မို�ုက််က်ရိုု�ဖု�န်း်�

�တ််လုည််စက််ဝိုု�င်း်��ံ�စံစက််က်ငွ်း်�- နှလှုံ���ံ�နှှင်း်် အားရ�်ရစှ်မိုျက််နှ�ှစံ�  
ဦး�တ်ည််ဘုက််

Frequency response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Sensitivity: -37 ± 3 dB (1 kHz@1 Pa, 
0 dB = 1 v/Pa)

Maximum SPL: 110 dB

န်း���ာပါး အသ�ချိ���စ္စား

Impedance: >16 ohms

�ါဝိုါအားထိကွ်် (RMS)- ခံျန်း်န်းယ််တ်စ်ခံ�လု့င်း် 45 mWrms 
(ဝိုန်း်ထိ� = 32 ohms)

THD- <0.5% (ဝိုန်း်ထိ� = 32 ohms)

Frequency response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

သွပေးက်ေတ်နှငှ်း်် ဆညူ်ံသွံအားခံျ�ု�- 90 dB (A အားပေးလု�ခံျနု်း်ရှု)

အတွ�းင်းး�အတွ�များ��� - စ္စင်းးပါါသည့််း များ�းားာရို�း�းန်းး�

အားတ်�ုင်း်�အားတ်းမိုျး� 
(အားလုျး� x အားန်းံ x အားပြမိုင်း််)-

၈ စင်း်တ်းမိုးတ်း x ၈ စင်း်တ်းမိုးတ်း x 
၁၇.၄၃ စင်း်တ်းမိုးတ်း / ၃.၁၅ လုက််မို x 
၃.၁၅ လုက််မို x ၆.၈၆ လုက််မို

အားပေးလု�ခံျနု်း်- ၂၄၈ ဂီရမို် / ၀.၅၄၇ ပေး�ါင်း်

 



עברית
001 תכולת הערכה 

מיקרופון דגם JBL Quantum Stream; כבל 
USB, מדריך הפעלה | תעודת אחריות | 

גליון הנחיות בטיחות 
002 סקירה כללית של

מספר 01 כפתור מגע (השתק/השתק 
מיקרופון); מספר 02 בקרת עוצמת 
הקול; מספר 03 תצוגות מאפיינים 

כיוונים; מספר 04 מחבר USB-C; מספר 
05 מחבר אוזניות 3.5 מ“מ; מספר 06 

טבעת LED (תאורת RGB + מחוון של 
השתקה/ביטול השתקה); מספר 

07 מפרק מסתובב; מספר 08 מעמד 
למיקרופון 

הערה: פקדים מסוימים עשויים 
להשתנות עם עדכון הקושחה.

003 חיבור
3.5 מ“מ; 2.5 מ“מ; אוזניות; *כבל חיבור 
3.5 מ“מ ל - 2.5 מ“מ אינו כלול בערכה. 

 PlayStation™ | מחשב שולחני | מק
Nintendo Switch |™; מחשב שולחני | 

 Nintendo | טלפון נייד | מחשב נייד
Switch™;* כבל USB-C ל USB-Cאינו 

כלול בערכה. ייתכן שהקישוריות 
עם USB-C לא תוכל להתבצע עם כל 

הדגמים הנ“ל.
004 הגדרה ראשונית

5a חבר את המיקרופון למחשב באמצעות 
חיבור USB. 5bגש אל ”Sound Settings“ (הגדרות 

שמע)-> ”Sound Control Panel“(לוח בקרת 
 JBL” (פלייבק) סמן “Playback” 5 תחתc .(סאונד

Quantum Stream“ ובחר ”Set Default“ (הגדר 
ברירת מחדל) -> ”Default Device“ (התקן ברירת 

מחדל). הערה: אנא שים לב בחירת ברירת 
המחדל משמעה שכל הצלילים מושמעים דרך 

מיקרופון JBL Quantum Stream ומושמעים דרך 
האוזניות המחוברות אליו. כדי לשמוע צליל 

ישירות מהמחשב, יש לבחור את כרטיס הקול 
של המחשב כהתקן ברירת המחדל. 5d סמן 

  “JBL Quantum Stream” (הקלטה) “Recording” תחת

ובחר ”Set Default“ (הגדר ברירת מחדל) -> 
”Default Device“ (התקן ברירת מחדל). 5e עקוב 

אחר ההוראות שעל המסך כדי להתאים את 
הגדרות הקול המתאימות לך.

005 מאפיין כיווני
ִ�ליָה; פודקאסטים בודדים, משחקים, 

סטרימינג, קריינות, מכשירים וכו‘; 
כל-כיווני; פודקאסטים מרובי אנשים, 

שיחות ועידה, סטרימינג, קריינות וכו‘; 
כליה (סטנדרטי); כל-כיווני; מיקום 

מומלץ; לא מומלץ
006 אילם

”השתק; בטל השתקה; תאורת 
RGB כבויה
007 כרך

008 מפרט טכני
מִיקר�פ�ן

mA 500  V 5צריכת חשמל / צריכת חשמל:
44.1 קילו-הרץ / 48 קילו-הרץ /  שיעורי דגימה:

96 קילו-הרץ
16/24 ביטקצב סיביות:

מיקרופון קונדנסר אלקטרט 14 מ“מקפסולות:
קרדיואידי וכלי כיווניערכים מנחים:

20 הרץ - 20 קילו הרץתגובת תדר:
Bd (1 kHz@1 Pa, 0 dB = 1 v/Pa) 3 ± 37-רְגִי��ת:

dB 110לחץ קול מקסימלי:
מגבר אוזניות

> 16 אוהםעַָ�ָ�ה:
:(RMS) לערוץ (עומס = 32 אוהם)כוח פלט mWrms 45

<0.5% (עומס = 32 אוהם)גורם עיוות:
20 הרץ - 20 קילו הרץתגובת תדר:

dB 90 (במשקל A)אות לרעש:
מידות - מיקרופון עם מעמד

:(H x W x L) מידות  x ‘17.43 ס“מ / 3.15 אינץ x 8 ס“מ x 8 ס“מ
3.15 אינץ‘ x 6.86 אינץ‘

248 גרם / 0.547 פאונדמִ�קָל:



Atenção: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposição prolongada a ruídos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.
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